## Direct all correspondence to:

City of West Okoboji 501 Terrace Park Blvd Milford, IA 51351

Email: wocity@mediacombb.net

## **Annual Permit Application**

(OFFICIAL USE ONLY)

Date Issued: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_\_\_

Expires: February 28, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

## CITY OF WEST OKOBOJI Annual Application of Dock on City Owned Public Access

AREA (Circle One): 2	00 Okoboji Blvd, 1820 Jeppeson Rd, 2615 1 <sup>st</sup> Street (No boats), 11	L05 Maywood Ave
OWA DNR DOCK NUME	R	
APPLICANT INFORMATION	N:	
Applicant's Name:		
Mailing Address:		
City:	State:Zip:	
Геlephone No:	E-mail Address:	
CONTACT PERSON INFO	MATION	
Name:	Phone Number:	
NSURANCE AGENT INFO	RMATION:	
Name:	Company:	
Address:		
City:	State:Zip:	
Геlephone No:	E-mail Address:	
east \$1,000,000 on file of nsurance. It is my response renew.  The undersigned permit that neither the City of Veresponsible for any injuruse, or storage of any su	ave a current Certificate of Insurance indicating minimum liability ith the City of West Okoboji showing the dock is specifically cover is is is specifically cover is is is specifically cover is is in the send a Certificate or have my Insurance Company send colder of the dock structure which is the subject of this application est Okoboji nor the State of Iowa or any other political subdivision to persons or damage to property arising out of or incident to the dock structure. The undersigned permit holder of the structure ty of West Okoboji and the State of Iowa or any other political su such injury or damage.	red by the liability a Certificate when hereby agree n will be e construction, hereby agrees to
at the end of public right	. 2024-11 Establishing policy and procedure for allowing individual of-way's in which the City of West Okoboji owns and maintains in at are described therein.	
Signature	Date:	<del></del>
Application Approved by	Date: City of West Okoboji – City Official	